
Played Yellow Red Bench Cards Misconduct Benches Excellent ED & I Total 

1st P1 Folkestone Invicta 17 11 -22

2nd P 2 Hashtag United 17 5 9 -13

3rd S 1 Chichester City 12 1 9 -13

4th P 3 Dulwich Hamlet 18 2 11 -12

5th P 4 Hornchurch 17 1 1 11 -12

6th N 1 Enfield 14 1 8 -11

7th S 2 Beckenham Town 14 5 8 -11

8th P 5 Canvey Island 17 1 10 12 -9

9th N 2 Redbridge 12 1 7 -9

10th P 6 Carshalton Ath 18 5 15 -5

11th C 1 Binfield 16 1 10 10 -5

12th S 3 Sheppey United 14 3 10 -5

13th P 7 Cray Wanderers 16 2 5 9 -3

14th N 3 Maldon & Tiptree 13 2 1 9 -3

15th P 8 Haringey Borough 18 2 1 5 11 -2

16th P 9 Billericay Town 17 2 2 11 -2

17th C 2 Metropolitian Police 15 2 10 10 0

18th C 3 Westfield 14 3 5 10 0

19th N 4 Lowestoft Town 13 3 7 1

20th S 4 Cray Valley PM 11 1 4 2

21st P 10 Hastings United 17 2 2 10 13 4

22nd N 5 Bowers & Pitsea 14 1 1 15 9 7

23rd S 5 Burgess Hill Town 14 3 10 9 7

24th S 6 Broadbridge heath 13 4 5 9 7

25th N 6 Brightlingsea Regent 14 1 1 10 6 8

26th S 7 Merstham 14 3 10 8 9

27th N 7 Stowmarket Town 13 2 2 5 8 9

28th P 11 Enfield Town 18 4 10 10 10

29th S 8 Herne Bay 14 3 10 7 11

30th S 9 Erith & Belvedere 14 1 1 10 7 11

31st C 4 Hartley Witney 14 4 1 5 9 12

Respect Table as at 7th December 2023



32nd N 8 Wroxham 12 1 15 4 12

33rd S 10 East Grinstead Town 12 2 10 4 12

34th P 12 Whitehawk 16 7 11 13

35th S 11 Hythe Town 12 2 1 6 3

36th N 9 Witham Town 13 1 1 15 5 15

37th N10 Ipswich Wanderers 13 2 2 10 7 16

38th C 5 Leatherhead 16 4 1 10 9 17

39th C 6 Chertsey Town 15 1 1 15 4 17

40th C 7 Ashford Town (Middx) 15 6 5 9 17

41st S12 Horndean 13 1 20 4 17

42nd P 13 Kingstonian 17 4 2 10 11 18

43rd C 8 Thatcham Town 15 7 8 19

44th P 14 Cheshunt 17 4 1 5 10 10 20

45th S 13 Sevenoaks Town 14 1 2 15 5 20

46th C 9 Ascot Unted 14 2 1 15 5 20

47th P 15 Bognor Regis Town 17 3 1 15 7 21

48th C 10 Badshot Lea 15 4 1 5 7 21

49th C 11 Chipstead 16 3 2 10 6 23

50th P 16 Horsham 14 6 10 8 10 34

51st C 12 Corinthian-Casuals 16 5 10 5 25

52nd N 11 Felixstowe & Walton 14 3 2 15 7 26

53rd C 13 Guernsey 17 5 1 5 10 10 30

54th N 12 Gorleston 12 3 2 15 5 30

55th S 14 Ramsgate 12 3 3 10 5 30

56th C 14 South Park 14 3 1 2 10 7 31

57th N 13 Bury Town 13 2 1 15 4 10 32

58th S 15 Ashford United 13 5 1 10 4 32

59th C 15 Southall 16 4 2 20 8 34

60th C 16 Marlow 13 4 1 1 15 8 34

61st P 17 Lewes 14 3 1 1 20 6 38

62nd C 17 Raynes Park Vale 15 3 1 3 20 9 42

63rd S 16 Sittingbourne 14 2 4 20 8 10 44

64th N 14 Heybridge Swifts 12 3 3 25 5 45



65th S 17 Phoexnix Sports 16 4 2 30 7 46

66th S 18 Littlehampton Town 12 7 15 2 46

67th C 18 Sutton Common Rovers 16 8 1 20 9 47

68th S 19 Lancing 13 2 4 25 4 47

69th C 19 Hanworth Villa 16 3 1 1 20 6 10 48

70th S 20 Three Bridges 15 5 1 30 6 48

71st P 18 Concord Rangers 14 4 3 25 6 48

72nd N 15 Brentwood Town 14 8 2 10 6 48

73rd N 16 Grays Athletic 13 6 2 1 10 5 50

74th C 20 Northwood 14 5 2 1 15 4 52

75th P 19 Margate 18 11 1 15 10 55

76th P 20 Chatham Town 18 7 1 20 7 10 56

77th P 21 Wingate & Finchley 18 5 3 35 9 57

78th P 22 Potters  Bar Town 17 4 1 3 25 6 58

79th C 21 Uxbridge 16 6 2 35 7 61

80th N 17 Basildon United 14 6 3 35 2 76

81st N 18 Walthamstow 14 7 2 35 1 78

82nd N 19 New Salamis 13 7 1 2 1 35 4 92

1187 268 9 93 5



Hastings United 0 0 0 0 0

Cray Wanderers 0 0 0 0 0

Folkestone Invicta 0 0 0 0 0

Hornchurch 0 0 0 0 0

Canvey Island 0 0 0 0 0

Haringey Borough 0 0 0 0 0

Hashtag United 0 0 0 0 0

Chichester City 0 0 0 0 0

Dulwich Hamlet 1 5 0 0 0 5

Enfield 0 0 0 0 0

Maldon & Tiptree 0 0 0 0 0

Beckenham Town 0 0 0 0 0

Ipswich Wanderers 0 0 0 0 0

Westfield 0 0 0 0 0

Billericay Town 1 0 0 5 0 5

Binfield 0 0 0 0 0

Herne Bay 0 0 0 0 0

Redbridge 0 0 0 0 0

Bowers & Pitsea 0 0 0 0 0

Broadbridge heath 1 5 0 0 0 5

Hartley Witney 1 5 0 0 0 5

Stowmarket Town 1 5 0 0 0 5

Merstham 1 5 0 0 0 5

Raynes Park Vale 0 0 0 0 0

Chipstead 0 0 0 0 0

Carshalton Ath 3 15 0 0 0 15

Felixstowe & Walton 0 0 0 0 0

Lowestoft Town 1 5 0 0 0 5

Brightlingsea Regent 0 0 0 0 0

Sheppey United 1 5 0 0 0 5



Marlow 0 0 0 0 0

Badshot Lea 0 0 0 0 0

Ashford Town (Middx) 2 10 0 0 0 10

Witham Town 0 0 0 0 0

Wroxham 0 0 0 0 0

Sevenoaks Town 1 0 0 5 0 5

Hythe Town 1 1 5 0 5 0 10

Cray Valley PM 1 0 10 0 0 10

Bognor Regis Town 2 10 0 0 0 10

Phoexnix Sports 1 1 5 0 5 0 10

Metropolitian Police 1 5 0 0 0 5

Sittingbourne 2 10 0 0 0 10

Margate 3 15 0 0 0 15

Northwood 0 0 0 0 0

Corinthian-Casuals 2 10 0 0 0 10

Ascot Unted 1 0 0 5 0 5

Erith & Belvedere 0 0 0 0 0

Thatcham Town 2 10 0 0 0 10

Gorleston 1 0 0 5 0 5

Littlehampton Town 2 10 0 0 0 10

Leatherhead 1 1 5 0 5 0 10

Concord Rangers 2 10 0 0 0 10

Wingate & Finchley 2 10 0 0 0 10

East Grinstead Town 1 0 0 5 0 5

Enfield Town 2 10 0 0 0 10

Horsham 3 15 0 0 0 15

Walthamstow 0 0 0 0 0

Bury Town 1 0 0 5 0 5

Horndean 0 0 0 0 0

Chatham Town 3 1 15 0 5 0 20

Uxbridge 1 5 0 0 0 5

Sutton Common Rovers 1 1 5 0 5 0 10

Ashford United 2 10 0 0 0 10



Brentwood Town 4 20 0 0 0 20

Lancing 1 0 0 5 0 5

Kingstonian 2 1 10 0 5 0 15

Whitehawk 5 25 0 0 0 25

Chertsey Town 1 1 5 0 5 0 10

Heybridge Swifts 1 5 0 0 0 5

Southall 1 5 0 0 0 5

South Park 2 1 10 0 5 0 15

Three Bridges 3 15 0 0 0 15

Hanworth Villa 1 1 5 0 5 0 10

Lewes 1 1 5 0 0 10 15

Guernsey 3 1 15 10 0 0 25

Grays Athletic 4 1 20 0 5 0 25

Ramsgate 2 2 10 0 10 0 20

Potters  Bar Town 3 2280 15 0 5 0 20

East Thurrock United 3 924 1 15 0 5 10 30

New Salamis 5 0 5 0 10

29*
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